OP \$40.00 0050131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM578029

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type and to add the country of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 002941 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Brooks England Limited, a Limited Liability Company of the UK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S.A. Realizations Limited		03/18/2002	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooks England Limited		
Street Address:	Downing Street		
City:	Smethwick, West Midlands		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	B66 2PA		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0050131	BROOKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: trademarks@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Bitetto

Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road, Suite 402

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Paik
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Paik/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assnmt.Brooks0050131#page1.tif source=Corrective Assnmt.Brooks0050131#page2.tif source=Corrective Assnmt.Brooks0050131#page3.tif source=Corrective Assnmt.Brooks0050131#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0233

900550793

source=Corrective Assnmt.Brooks0050131#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0234

TRADE MARKS ASSIGNMENT

SA Realisations Limited
(formerly Sturmey-Archer Limited - in liquidation)
acting by its liquidators
Allan Watson Graham of KPMG
and
Anthony Murphy of Smith & Williamson

AND

Brooks England Limited

Withers & Rogers

Goldings House

2 Hays Lane

London, SE1 2HW

Tel: 0171 663 3500 Fax: 0171 663 3550 60 Holly Walk

Learnington Spa

Tel: 01926 336111

Fax: 01926 335519

Warwickshire, CV32 4JE

1 Redcliff St.

Bristol, BS1 6NP

Tal- 0117 075 303

Tel: 0117 925 3030 Fax: 0117 925 3530 75 Colmore Row

Birmingham, B3 2AP

Tel: 0121 245 3900 Fax: 0121 245 3930

Case ref: Brooks File Ref: M703484/NMW/js THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 18 day of MALCH

two thousand

BETWEEN

and two

SA Realisations Limited (formerly Sturmey-Archer Limited) in liquidation of Smith & Williamson, Onslow Bridge Chambers, Bridge Street, Guildford, Surrey GU1 4RA, United Kingdom;

acting by its liquidators, Allan Watson Graham of KPMG, of St. Nicholas House, Park Row, Nottingham NG1 6FQ, United Kingdom; and

Anthony Murphy, of Smith & Williamson, Onslow Bridge Chambers, Bridge Street, Guildford, Surrey GU1 4RA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") of the one part;

and

Brooks England Limited of Downing Street, Smethwick, Birmingham B66 2PA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- 1) The Assignors are the Registered Proprietor of the Trade Marks the particulars whereof are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")
- 2) The Assignors have agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH in pursuance of the said agreement and for a good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (receipt whereof the Assignors acknowledge), the Assignors hereby assign unto the Assignee such right, title and interest as it may have in the Trade Marks TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

All representations, warranties and conditions express or implied and whether statutory or otherwise are expressly excluded.

Case ref: Brooks File Ref: M703484/NMW/js 2



The Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignce that they will execute any documentation or do any act or thing necessary or desirable for the purpose of giving effect to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have executed this document the day and year first before written

Signed for and on behalf of SA Realisations Limited formerly Sturmey-Archer Limited (in liquidation) acting by its liquidators

Allan Watson Graham of KPMG

Anthony Murph of Smith & Williamson

Signed for and on behalf of Brooks England Limited

Name and Position:

A. N. A. WILLIAMS

DIRECTOL

Case ref: Brooks File Ref: M703484/NMW/js 3

SCHEDULE

Particulars of the Trade Marks

Country	Trade Marks	Rcg. Number	Class
USA	BROOKS (interlocked O's)	50131	28
USA	BROOKS	24657	12

Case ref: Brooks File Ref: M703484/NMW/Jx

4

TOTALE P.05